

**WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED**

Walchandnagar: 413 114, Dist Pune, Maharashtra, India

Tel: 02118- 307100 / 252 235 Fax: 02118- 252 358

Website: www.walchand.com Email: wil@walchand.com

Ref. No. : WIL: SEC: 2022

Date : November 11, 2022

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
Corporate Action Department
Exchange Plaza, 5th floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051.
Fax :26598237/38, 66418126/25/24
SCRIP CODE : WALCHANNAG

BSE Ltd.
Corporate Relations
Department
1st floor, New Trading Ring,
Rotunda Bldg P.J. Tower,
Mumbai 400 001.
Fax:: 22723121/2039/2037
SCRIP CODE : 507410

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Published copy of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022 as per Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Further to our submission as per Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, of the Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, we enclose copies of newspaper cutting of Un-audited (Reviewed) Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, published in The Financial Express in all Edition and Mumbai Lakshdeep on Thursday, November 11, 2022.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Walchandnagar Industries Ltd.

G. S. Agrawal
Whole Time Director & Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291
Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,543	6,979	8,811	14,522	14,193
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,721)	(1,437)	159	(3,157)	(1,910)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 2/- each)	-	-	-	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,724	18,499
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)
	(a) Basic :	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)
	(b) Diluted :	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)

FOR WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
CHIRAG C. DOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
(DIN : 00181291)

Place : Mumbai
Date: November 09, 2022

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to Date ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

NATCO Pharma Limited

Regd. Office: NATCO HOUSE, Road No.2, Banjara Hills, Hyderabad-500 034, Phone: 040-23547532,
Email: investors@natcopharma.co.in, CIN: L24230TG1981PLC003201, www.natcopharma.co.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended September 30, 2022

All amounts in ₹ millions except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	4,321	3,772	13,167	7,875	19,448
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703	698	4,561	1,608	2,022
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	703	698	4,561	1,608	2,022
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items) and non-controlling interests	568	651	3,772	1,401	1,700
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period attributable to owners of the parent	533	583	3,717	1,401	2,197
6	Paid-up equity share capital of ₹2 each	365	365	365	365	365
7	Other equity (Revaluation reserve ₹ Nil)	-	-	-	-	42,271
8	Earnings Per Share (in Rupees) per Rs.2/-share (non-annualised)	3.11	3.57	20.66	7.68	9.32
	1. Basic	3.11	3.57	20.66	7.68	9.32
	2. Diluted	3.11	3.57	20.66	7.67	9.32

Notes:
1. Summarized Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the Company is as under :
All amounts in ₹ millions except per share data

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Half Year Ended	Half Year Ended	Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	31/03/2022 (Audited)
1	Revenue from operations	3,511	3,304	11,568	7,242	17,678
2	Profit before tax	463	523	4,193	1,433	1,559
3	Net profit for the period/ year	377	536	3,457	1,288	1,391
4	Total comprehensive income	373	513	3,346	1,352	1,795

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange(s) websites: www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.natcopharma.co.in.
3. The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November, 10, 2022.
4. The Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 10, 2022 have recommended an interim dividend of ₹ 0.75 per equity share of ₹2 each.

Place: Hyderabad
Date: November, 10, 2022

for NATCO PHARMA LIMITED
Sd/- V.C. Nannapaneni
Managing Director

SUYOG GURBAXANI FUNICULAR ROPEWAYS LIMITED

CIN: L45203MH2010PLC200005
Regd. Office: 18, Suyog Industrial Estate, 1st Floor, L B S Marg, Vikhroli (W), Mumbai - 400 063 | Tel.: 022-2579 5516
Email: investor@sgfrl.com | Website: www.sgfrl.com

UNAUDITED STATEMENT OF PROFIT AND LOSS FOR THE ACCOUNTING YEAR FROM 01-04-2022 TO 30-09-2022

(₹ In Hundreds)

Sr. No.	Particulars	As at	As at
		30-09-2022 Amount	31-03-2022 Amount
i	Revenue from Operations	6,26,296.96	8,05,240.91
ii	Other Income	15,604.68	775.76
iii	Total Income (I + II) ₹	6,41,901.64	8,06,016.67
iv	Expenses		
	Changes in Inventories	(243.65)	(242.62)
	Employee Benefits Expenses	1,39,865.52	1,78,700.88
	Finance Costs	78,049.86	1,67,565.96
	Depreciation and Amortization	3,30,066.07	6,64,662.35
	Other Expenses	1,84,317.18	4,88,926.72
	Total Expenses ₹	7,32,054.98	14,99,613.29
v	Profit before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III - IV) ₹	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
vi	Exceptional Items	-	-
vii	Profit before extraordinary items and tax (V - VI) ₹	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
viii	Extraordinary Items	-	-
ix	Profit Before Tax (VII - VIII)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
x	Tax Expenses (1) Current Tax (2) Deferred Tax	-	-
xi	Profit / (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX - X)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
xii	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-
xiii	Tax expenses of discontinuing operations	-	-
xiv	Profit / (Loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII - XIII)	-	-
xv	Profit / (Loss) for the period (XI + XIV)	(90,153.34)	(6,93,596.62)
xvi	Earning per Equity shares (1) Basic earnings per equity share (2) Diluted earnings per equity share	(0.00) (0.00)	(0.05) (0.05)

Notes:
1. The above unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 09, 2022.
2. As required under clause 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations 2015, as Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out audit of the above financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2022.

On behalf of Board of Directors
Suyog Gurbaxani Funicular Ropeways Limited
Sd/-
Shivshankar Lature
Director
(DIN No : 02090972)

Place: Mumbai
Date: November 10, 2022

WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LTD. Seth WALCHAND HIRACHAND

Regd Office: 3, Walchand Terraces, Tardeo Road, Mumbai - 400 034.
CIN : L74999MH1908PLC000291
Tel.:(022) 23612195/96/97
E - mail : investors@walchand.com, Website: www.walchand.com

Visionary Industrialist & Our Founder

₹ in Lacs (Except for Per Share data)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED AND HALF YEAR ENDED ON 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2022

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year to date ended		Year Ended
		30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/06/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)	30/09/2022 (Unaudited)	30/09/2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	7,543	6,979	8,811	14,522	14,193
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(1,515)	(1,620)	85	(3,136)	(2,109)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income after tax)	(1,721)	(1,437)	159	(3,157)	(1,910)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value or ₹ 2/- each)	-	-	-	761	761
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	16,724	18,499
8	Earning Per Share (of ₹ 2/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)
	(a) Basic :	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)
	(b) Diluted :	(3.98)	(4.26)	0.22	(8.24)	(5.54)

FOR WALCHANDNAGAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
CHIRAG C. DOSHI
MANAGING DIRECTOR & CEO
(DIN : 00181291)

Place : Mumbai
Date: November 09, 2022

A Tradition of Engineering Excellence

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results for the Quarter and Year to Date ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly & Yearly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.walchand.com as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

QUESS CORP LIMITED
CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909
Registered & Corporate Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India
Website: www.quescorp.com | Email: investor@quescorp.com
Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | Fax: +91 80 6105 6406

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(INR in millions except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2021 (unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	42,733.08	82,526.26	32,278.35
Net profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	495.76	1,288.22	511.83
Net profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	495.76	1,288.22	598.02
Net profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	396.20	1,073.21	412.30
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	514.95	1,283.61	311.51
Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face value of INR 10 per share)	1,481.57	1,481.57	1,477.85
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet Date of the previous year *	-	-	-
Earnings Per Share (in INR) (Face value of INR 10 per share) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)	(not annualised)
Basic	2.84	7.36	2.54
Diluted	2.82	7.30	2.51

* Reserves excluding revaluation reserve as at 31 March 2022 was INR 22,897.64 million.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on the Company's website www.quescorp.com.
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013, read with the relevant rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
3. Additional Information on unaudited standalone financial results is as follows:

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2022 (unaudited)	30.09.2021 (unaudited)
Total income from operations	30,309.19	58,632.18	22,738.61
Net profit for the period before tax	166.72	630.21	(389.21)
Net profit for the period after tax	205.36	677.76	(363.53)

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
Guruprasad Srinivasan
Executive Director & Group CEO
DIN: 07596207

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 09 November 2022

Registered Office:
No. 258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Bengaluru- 560 099, Karnataka, India.
Telephone: 080-7122 2222 / 2129
Email : investorrelations@narayanahealth.org

Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
www.narayanahealth.org
CIN:L85110KA2000PLC027497

1. EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	11,727.97	22,142.25	9,524.13
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,108.84	3,481.57	1,162.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,108.84	3,481.57	1,162.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,688.52	2,794.67	993.89
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	1,953.13	3,316.39	1,003.18
Equity share capital (Face value of ₹10 each)	2,043.61	2,043.61	2,043.61
Reserves (excluding revaluation reserves) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
Earnings per share (of ₹ 10 each) for continuing and discontinued operations:			
(a) Basic	8.31	13.76	4.89
(b) Diluted	8.31	13.75	4.89

2. EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

(₹ in Million, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Half year ended	Quarter ended
	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2022 (Unaudited)	30 September 2021 (Unaudited)
Total income from operations	7,739.34	14,740.07	6,340.01
Net profit before tax and exceptional items	1,119.76	1,774.32	416.10
Net profit after exceptional items but before tax	1,119.76	1,774.32	416.10
Net profit for the period/ year	728.07	1,153.60	270.64
Total comprehensive income for the period/year	729.15	1,146.56	273.61

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September 2022. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the website of the company viz., www.narayanahealth.org

For Narayana Hrudayalaya Limited
Sd/-
Dr. Emmanuel Rupert
Managing Director & Group CEO.

Place: Bengaluru
Date: 09-11-2022

VIJAYA DIAGNOSTIC CENTRE LIMITED
(Formerly known as 'Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Private Limited')
CIN: L85195TG2002PLC039075
Regd. Office: 3-6-16 & 17, Street No. 19, Himayathnagar, Hyderabad-500029, Telangana, India.
Corporate Office: No.6-3-883/F, FPA Building, Near Rajiv Gandhi Statue Lane Adjacent to Topaz Building, Hyderabad-500082, Telangana, India. Phone: 040-23420422, Website: www.vijayadiagnostic.com, Email: ir@vijayadiagnostic.in

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year-to-date ended 30 September 2022

(Rs. in Lakhs except as stated)

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding
		30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	12,074.93	22,511.14	11,270.73
2	Net Profit for the period before Tax and Exceptional items #	3,126.90	5,499.05	3,788.84
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax and after Exceptional items #	3,126.90	5,499.05	3,788.84
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax and after Exceptional items #	2,346.72	4,102.42	2,799.69
5	Total comprehensive income for the period #	2,351.50	4,111.97	2,797.56
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1 each)	1,020.64	1,020.64	1,019.66
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year	45,802.27	45,802.27	35,447.45
8	Earnings per equity share (Face value of Rs. 1 each) (non annualized for quarter and year-to-date ended)			
	- Basic (in Rs.)	2.29	4.00	2.72
	- Diluted (in Rs.)	2.27	3.98	2.70

Before Non-controlling interest

Notes:
1. Key numbers of the standalone financial results are as under:

S. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Half year ended	Corresponding
		30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2022 (Unaudited)	30 Sep 2021 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	11,826.47	22,027.24	10,949.82
2	Profit for the period before tax (PBT)	3,070.41	5,404.84	3,717.38
3	Profit for the period after tax (PAT)	2,293.94	4,014.65	2,732.54
4	Total Comprehensive Income	2,298.72	4,024.20	2,730.63

2. The above financial results for the quarter and the year-to-date ended 30 September 2022 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 10 November 2022.
3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI LODR Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly financial results are available on the stock exchange websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.vijayadiagnostic.com).

for and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Limited
(Formerly known as 'Vijaya Diagnostic Centre Private Limited')
Sd/-
Dr. S. Surendranath Reddy
Executive Chairman
DIN Number: 00108599

Place: Hyderabad
Date: 10 November 2022

QUESS CORP LIMITED
CIN: L74140KA2007PLC043909
Registered & Corporate Office: 3/3/2, Bellandur Gate, Sarjapur Main Road, Bengaluru 560 103, Karnataka, India
Website: www.quescorp.com | Email: cosecretary@quescorp.com
Tel: +91 80 6105 6001 | Fax: +91 80 6105 6406

NOTICE OF RECORD DATE FOR INTERIM DIVIDEND

1. Notice is hereby given, pursuant to the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 ("Act") read with Rules made thereunder and Regulations 42 & 43 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and as per the Company's Dividend Distribution Policy, that the Company has fixed Friday, November 18, 2022 as Record Date for the purpose of determining eligible shareholders entitled to receive Interim Dividend of Rs. 8 per equity share of face value of Rs. 10 each for the financial year 2022-23, as declared by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on November 09, 2022.
2. The Interim Dividend will be paid to the registered shareholders whose names appear in the register of members or in the record of the depository as beneficial owners of the shares as on the Record Date within 30 days from the date of declaration as per the provisions of the Act, through electronic mode or

